### 502025808 08/15/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Connectics Australia Pty Ltd	03/26/2007

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stiefel Research Australia PTY LTD	
Street Address:	8 Macro Court	
City:	Rowville, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11187217

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6102705090 **Phone**: 6102706812

Email: us\_cipkop@gsk.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GlaxoSmithKLine
Address Line 1: 709 Swedeland Road

Address Line 2: UW2220

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PU63787

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Arlene E Cannon

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change Connetics Au to Stiefel Research AU#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028790 FRAME: 0835 CH \$40.00 111872



# **Certificate of Registration** on Change of Name



This is to certify that

## CONNETICS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 006 363 891

did on the twenty-sixth day of March 2007 change its name to

# STIEFEL RESEARCH AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 006 363 891

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the twentieth day of December, 1984.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-sixth day of March, 2007.

Jeffrey Lucy Chairman

> **PATENT** REEL: 028790 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 08/15/2012